Modular external
fixation system
LOWER LIMB AND PELVIS
Operative technique
This operative technique is intended for orthopaedic surgeons and describes the standard procedure suggested by the manufacturer.
Surgeons should however decide on the best approach to be followed depending on their clinical judgment and the patient’s needs.
Before use please read the instruction booklet enclosed in the packaging.
33

Knee bridge
18
X-frame - Ordering information
ORDERING INFORMATION
XF211601	 Basic rod-to-rod clamp
XF221601	 Basic pin-to-rod clamp
XF231603	 3-pin clamp
XF211600	 Rod-to-rod clamp
XF221600	 Pin-to-rod clamp
STERILE
XF231605	 3-pin clamp
XF241600	 Periarticular clamp
19
X-frame - Ordering information
Code L. mm
XF310050 50
XF310075 75
XF310100 100
XF310150 150
XF310200 200
XF310250 250
XF310300 300
Straight rod ø10mm - radiolucent
STERILE
Straight rod ø6mm - radiolucent
Code L. mm
XF306050 50
XF306075 75
XF306100 100
XF306125 125
XF306150 150
XF306175 175
XF306200 200
Code L. mm
XF310350 350
XF310400 400
XF310450 450
XF310500 500
XF310550 550
XF310600 600
XF310650 650
Code L. mm
XF510180 180
XF510220 220
Semi-circular rod ø10mm - aluminium
Dynamization device - XF712000
20
X-frame - Ordering information
Cortical bone screw - stainless steel
Nickel-free cortical bone screw - stainless steel
STERILE
Code Thread
ø mm
Stem
ø mm
Thread
L. mm
Total
L. mm
F4-125360 2.5 - 3 4 20 60
F4-125380 2.5 - 3 4 20 80
F4-125390 2.5 - 3 4 20 100
F4-134080 3 - 4 4 20 80
F4-134095 3 - 4 4 34 95
F4-134120 3 - 4 4 34 120
F4-134150 3 - 4 4 40 150
F4-140118 3 - 4 4 25 120
F4-150120 4 - 5 6 30 120
F4-150150 4 - 5 6 30 150
F4-150178 4 - 5 6 30 180
F4-150180 4 - 5 6 40 180
F4-156118 5 - 6 6 30 120
F4-156120 5 - 6 6 40 120
F4-156148 5 - 6 6 30 150
F4-156150 5 - 6 6 40 150
F4-156178 5 - 6 6 35 180
F4-156180 5 - 6 6 50 180
F4-156198 5 - 6 6 40 200
F4-156200 5 - 6 6 60 200
F4-156240 5 - 6 6 60 240
Code
A - B
ø filetto
(mm)

F4-456200 5 - 6 6 60 200
21
X-frame - Ordering information
HA-coated cortical bone screw - stainless steel
Code Thread
ø mm
Stem
ø mm
Thread
L. mm
Total
L. mm
ST340100HA 3 - 4 4 30 100
ST340120HA 3 - 4 4 40 120
ST256150HA 5 - 6 6 40 150
ST256180HA 5 - 6 6 50 180
ST256200HA 5 - 6 6 60 200
ST360120HA 5 - 6 6 30 120
ST360148HA 5 - 6 6 30 150
ST360150HA 5 - 6 6 40 150
ST360178HA 5 - 6 6 35 180
ST360180HA 5 - 6 6 50 180
ST360198HA 5 - 6 6 40 200
ST360200HA 5 - 6 6 60 200
ST360240HA 5 - 6 6 60 240
Code Thread
ø mm
Stem
ø mm